
Supplementary 
Appropriation ( 1982) 

[No. 6 of 1984 

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

ACT 
No. 6 of 1984 

Date of Assent: 13t,h M�rch, 1984 

An Act to confirm the supplementary expenditure of 
moneys aggregating two hundred and twenty-eight 
million, four hundred and twenty-three thousand, 
five hundred and thirty-nine kwacha required for 
the services of the Republic during the financial year 
ended on the 31st December, 1982. 

(3oth March, 1984 

EN ACTED by the Parliament of Zambia. 

1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appro­
priation (1982) Act, 1984. 

2. The expenditure on the services of the Republic during 
the financial year ended on the 31st December, 1982, of the 
moneys indicated in respect of those services in the third 
column of the Schedule, being expenditure in excess of the 
moneys appropriated for the services by the Appropriation 
Act, 1982, is hereby confirmed. 

Si'flf}l6 oopioa uf thi8 Alli may be obtai,w.t from th� 0ovemnuint Prinur 
P.O. Boz 30136, Lwako. p,.foe 2011. 
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(Section 2) 
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Servioo 

RECURJU!lNT EXl'l!::NDl�'l1Jl.E 

Offioo of the Auclitor-Generu.1: 
IIoadquartel'l! 

Cabinot Offioo (OJUco of the Primo Miniister): 
Headquarters 

Zambia Polioo (Ministry of Homo Affairs): 
He.�uartere 

l\fin.ilit.ry of Minor!: 
Minos Development Dopartmont 

Ministry of Howe Affairs: 
Prisons and Reformatories .. 
Nutional Rogistration 

Mini.dtry of Foreign Affairs: 
lloadquarterd 
:Millsiollri Abrond-W ash.ington 
Mi,;,iioru1 Abroad-New York 
:Mi&sions Abroad-Dar-es-Saloom 
Missions Abroad-Kinshasa 
Mi.ea!lons Abroad-Gaborono 
l\fi,il.(iolld Abroad-Peking .. 
Mi&lions Abrood-Lagoe 
l\tisoions Abru.ul.-Raro.re .. 

Ministry uf Information o.nd Broo.dca..t.ing Sorvices: 
Zambia. Information Servioos 
Zambia Brondoo.sting Semcos 

Poreonnel Di vi.ion (Offioe of the Prime Minister): 
National In.stituto of Public Admini11tration, Chalimbe.na Campus 

Provincial and Local Govflrnmont Administration Divi'lion (Office of 
the l'l-ime Minister) : 

lloodquarters . . . . 
Ministry of Commeroo o.nd Industry: 

Hendquartel'l! 
Assize Department .. 
Prico Control Department 
Iniport/E�i>ort Departrnen t 

Ministry of FlllUJlce: 
lloo.dquarto111 
Government Stores DepaTt.ment 

National Commission for Dovolopmont Planning (Office of the 
President): 

Ileo.dquarters . . . . . . 
l\fin.ilitry of Labour and Social Services: 

Hoo.dquarters 
Labour and Factories 
Social Development Departmont 

Ministry of Health: 
Hoo.dquaroors 

Ministry of Power, Transport and Communications: 
Headquarters . . . . 

Ministry of Works ancl Supply: 
Heodquartors 
Buildings Department 
Roods Deportment .. 
Printing Dopartment .. 
Meohanicol Services Department 

Ministry of Youth and Sport: 
Zambia. N�tional Sorvioo 
Rural Reoon�truction Centres 

3 
Appro­
priation 

K 
286,477 

15,250 

4,3ti2 

t!,274,22& 

J 3,318,661 

21,560 

1,l:?3,150 
s-!5,00tJ 

952,620 
180,800 

49,950 
10,lM 
18,673 
15,737 
21,193 
27,207 

115,687 

45,53:? 
222,711 

1,900 

3,844,363 

42,456 
14,230 

6,677 
8,095 

12,317,572 
54,743 

58,798 

40,408 
92,956 
67,612 

8,808,737 

6,4:f4,898 

153,468 
2,383,237 

253,335 
914,212 
626,718 

3,683.500 
678,700 
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Service 

l\liniatry of Education ru ld Culturo: 
Read.quarters 
Rogiona.l Headquartors 
Sooond.ary Schools .. 
Sundry Services 
Culture Departmont 

Ministry of Lands and �o.tural Resourcos: 
..1Headquarrerd .. 

Forostry Do�1nent 
· Lands Department .. 

Nut101U1l Parl<d u.nd Wildlife Servicos 
1"iaherieii Departmont 
Department of Water Affairs 

M.iniistry of Agriculture ond \Vo.tor Devolopment: 
llea.dqua.rteni 
Dopartment of Y eterma.ry nntl Tsetiie Cont,rol Services 
Training Institutions 
Agriculturo.1 Rosearch 
Depa.rtmont of Water Atfoirs 
National Fo.rm1ng In.formation Servicoil 
Co-oporat.ive,1 Collego 

Office of the Prime Minister: 
Luso.ka. Provinoo 
Primary Schooh! .. 

Office of tho Prime Mi.ni.<tor: 
Copporbolt Provine& 
P1•ima.ry Schools 

Otlice of tho Prime 11i.nislor: 
Ceut,ml Province 

Office of the Prime l\[inister: 
Northern Provmoe .. 
Primary Sohoola .. 

Offico .of the Primo liinister: 
Wc.;t�rn ProvUlOO 
Primary Sc-hool� 

Otnce of tlw Prime Minieter: 
Ea.,iteru Provinoo 
Primary Schools 

O.flioo of tho Prime Minister: 
Lue.pule. Province 
Primary Schools 

Office of tho Primo Minister: 
North-Western Province 
Primo.ry Sohools 

Office of the Prime Minister: 
Southom Province 
Primary Sohools 

0Al'J.'l'AL EXPENDll!Ull.E 

President and Ste.to Rou90 
Zambia Police (Mi.nist17 of Home Affairs) 
Ministry of Home Affairs: 

Prisons a.nd Roforma.torios .. 
Mi.ni.stry of Foreign Affairs 
Loans e.ud Investmout11 (Ministry of Fino.nee): 

Ministry of Minos 

Stra-TOT,U. 

Provinoial and Looa.1 Government Administration (Offioe of the 
Prime Minister) 
Ministry of Legal Affairs 
:Ministry of Commeroo a.nd Indust-ry 
Ministry of Power, Tronsport o.nd Communications 
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368,000 
240,000 

1,598,600 
5,347,171 

43,698 

32,009 
39,103 

181,710 
92,369 

3,375 
4-6,300 

60,080,531 
365,100 
140,765 
33,866 

:109,100 
38,000 
11,700 

60,930 
106,000 

279,880 
022,G00 

1,010 

120,000 
25,000 

1,537,500 
205,600 

249,000 
153,100 

163,000 
110,000 

332,934 
195,000 

3,317,000 
273,600 

146,664,290 

963,415 
413,692 

166,358 
4,022,067 

6,073,948 

500,000 
250,000 

23,920,860 
18,790,632 
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CA.PIUL EXPE:NDITUllJll 

Ministry of General Education and Culture 
Ministry of Londa and Natural Resources 

Ministry of Information and Broadoaating Services: 
Headquarters 

Provincial Administration and Local Government Division {Office 
of the Prime Minister) 

Ministry of Finance: 
Headqua.rtors 
Department of Taxes 

Ministry of Labour and Social Services: 
Social Welfare Department 

Ministry of Hoolth: 
Provincea 
University Teaching Hospital 

Ministry of W orka and Supply: 
Buildings Department 

Ministry of Youth and Sport: 
Youth Affairs Department .. 

Ministry of General Education and Culture: 
Hood quart.era 

Ministry of Lands and Natural Reeourooe: 
Lands Department 
Department of Water Affairs 

Ministry of Agriculture and Water Development: 
Department of Veterinary and Taetse Control Bervioes . .  

Copperbelt Province (Office of  the Prime Minister) 
Luapula Province (Office of the Prime Minister) .. 
North-Western Province (Office of the Prime Minister) 

Sub-Total 

Total 

3 
Appro­

priation 

3,000,000 
12,970,000 

4,187,967 

1,378,918 

883,140 
166,266 

88,968 

368,496 
1,206,791 

186,731 

60,000 

1,368,400 

11,797 
18,976 

227,699 
10,159 

491,090 
55,000 

81,769,249 

228,423,639 


